

## ORDER OF THE EXECUTIVE

Re: Public Works and Services Act TNS 4/2018

Enacted under the Public Works and Services Act section 6.7

TNO 1/2018

## BACKGROUND:

This Order enacted on

- A. On May 8, 2018, Council enacted the Public Works and Services Act TNS 4/2018, and
- B. In accordance with section 6.7 of the Public Works and Services Act, the Act comes into force by Order of the Executive.

## NOW THEREFORE THE EXECUTIVE ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) In this Order, "Act" refers to the Public Works and Services Act.
- 2) The Act comes into force on the date this Order is enacted.

Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_/ Vacle

Anne Mack, ha?wił of the Toquaht Nation

DEPOSITED IN THE REGISTRY OF LAWS AND OFFICIAL RECORDS

ON 2018/07/17

grature of Law Clerk